Section 3 of the Agreement, entitled “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT”, 

Subsection A entitled “Maximum Contract Amount”  is amended to read as follows:

“A. Maximum Contract Amount: The Maximum Contract Amount to be 
paid by the City to the Consultant shall in no event exceed the sum of Four 

Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($4,600,000.00), 
unless this Maximum Contract Amount is increased by a duly authorized and 
written amendment to this Agreement executed by the Parties in the same 
manner as this Agreement. The Consultant acknowledges and affirms that it 
shall perform all the services and provide all deliverables, as specified in this